NAME PFWORISS::- T02 TO PARIKOCH
BLOCK :- MARAUNA
FDR

Rs. 162001.00

YEAR (2021-22)

R.W.D., WORKS CIRCLE, MADHEPURA

R.W.D., WORKS DIVISION, SUPAUL




Inspection Report for Flood Damage Work

Date : %011 0

1. Name of PIUs - E.F. RWD, Works Division Supaul.

2. Name of Block/Road - Me«mn?/ Tos. 15 Paviiisek.

A. For Road

1. Damage Location/Chainage : 1.89144, 7.¢ 20 pr.
2. Damage Length @ 4. 104

3. Nature of Damage . pue o ktooal
4. Details of Restoration Works :

i Material being used in Restoration work :  Brieiq 52 B, Lot

. . . . . ) Braeton, ROl &
ii.  Equipment/Tools being used in Restoration work : Je&3, Fr9¢io,

ili.  Procedure taken up in Restoration work : ﬂm’o

iv.  Restored Length: 4évypom

. For Bridge
Damage Location/Chainage :
Damage Length ?
Nature of Damage :
Details of Restoration Works :
i Material being used in Restoration work : pa
ii.  Equipment/Tools being used in Restoration work :
iii.  Procedure taken up in Restoration work :
iv.  Restored Length :
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FDR RESTORATION WORK
YEAR (2021-22)

iéLOCk = MARAUNA ~ |bstRicT]  supauL |
' Name of Road T02 TO PARIKOCH }
i . L e l
| SNO 1 __Dgsc_ription of Items | Amounts
A | TOTALCOSTOFRESTORATION |  Rs|  137660.00
B _j_ _Seigniorage Fees | Rs. 6445, 00;
¢ T Add @12% GST Rs..  16519.20
D Add@1% Labour Cess Rs| 137660
L ___I_____Total (A+B+C+D)_ Rs. 16200(]80
. Say Rs. 162001.00
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Estimating Officer Woiie L, Madhepura
Rural Work Department
Work Circle, Madheptira



NAME OF WORKS :

Schedule of Quantity

T02 TO PARIKOCH

BLOCK MARAUNA

S.No

SORNO

DESRIPTION
OF ITEMS

QTY

UNIT

RATE

12.3

Sand Filling in Foundation Trenches as per Drawing &
Technical Specification.

0.00 Cum

582.71

AMOUNT

0.00

A/R

Providing & laying Brick Bat....

Providing and laying of Brick bat obtained from
chimney with machenical means with all spreading,
grading to required slope and compacted at OMC to
acheive required density with all complete as per the
direction of engineer in charge.

62.45

Cum

1922 87

120079.24

577

L_abour for cu_tling 62mm to 75 mm dia bamboo piles to
size and making shoes and driving etc. complete job as
per specification and direction of E/I

122.08

45.86

5598.74

578

Labour for fitting and fixing Split bamboo woven chachari
in position with 20 swg G.| wire or 75 mm to 100 mm
long nails alternatively including cost of G.I. wire or nails
complete job as per specification and direction of E/|

0.00 sgm

78.20

0.00

579

Labour for fitting and fixing 75 mm dia bamboo runners
in position at every vertical pole with 150 mm long nails
or 38 swg G.I. wire including cost of G.| wire or nails

127.80

531

678.62

complete job as per specification and direction of E/l

Supply of Bamboo at site.

60.00 nos.

188.39

11303.40

5.7.40.1

Labour filling empty cement bags with loocal sand,
stitching the bags and placing including supply of sutli
and EC bag etc. all complete as per approved desing,
specification and direction of E/I

0.00 | Per%

Each

3705.32

44,63

0.00

0.00

Supply of Nylon Crate of size 1mx1mx1m at site.

0.00

5.7.40.2

Labour for filling empty cement bags with loocal sand,
stitching the bags and placing in Nylon crate of size (1 m
x 1 m x 1 m) with lead of 150 M including supply of sutli
etc. at site in dry portion all complete as per approved
design, specification and direction of E/|

0.00 Each

926.33

0.00

93

Providing and Laying Reinforced Cement Concrete Pipe NP3
as per design in Single Roww(1000mm Dia).

0.00

3752.07

Rs.

0.00

137660.00

Total
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