# WORKS DEPARTMENT OF BIHAN



NAME OF WORKS :-

BLOCK :-

T02 TO PARIKOCH

MARAUNA

**FDR** 

Rs. 162001.00

YEAR (2021-22)

R.W.D., WORKS CIRCLE, MADHEPURA

R.W.D., WORKS DIVISION, SUPAUL

# Inspection Report for Flood Damage Work

Date: 30.11. 204

- 1. Name of PIUs :- E.E. RWD, Works Division Supaul.
- 2. Name of Block/Road: Maroung/ Tox to Pariswel.

#### A. For Road

- 1. Damage Location/Chainage : 1.57107, 1.620 per
- 2. Damage Length : 46.104
- 3. Nature of Damage : Due to Hood.
- 4. Details of Restoration Works:
  - i. Material being used in Restoration work: Brick ball, Lambor.
  - ii. Equipment/Tools being used in Restoration work: 703, Proctor, Roller
  - iii. Procedure taken up in Restoration work : Filip
  - iv. Restored Length: 4610H

#### B. For Bridge

- 5. Damage Location/Chainage:
- 6. Damage Length
- 7. Nature of Damage:
- 8. Details of Restoration Works:
  - i. Material being used in Restoration work:
  - ii. Equipment/Tools being used in Restoration work:
  - iii. Procedure taken up in Restoration work:
  - iv. Restored Length:

NIA

Signature of JE/AE/EE

Executive agineer
(Name of Massacratiment
Work Division

#### प्रतिवेदन

पथ का नाम :-

TO2 TO PARIKOCH

कार्य का नाम :-

TO2 TO PARIKOCH

में बाढ से क्षतिग्रस्त भाग में यातायात चालू करने का कार्य।

को अयी भीषण बाढ़ से संलग्न प्राक्कलन १ क्षतिग्रस्त ... ६० । ६ ५/२ ५/२५ ५५ में बाढ़ क्षतिग्रस्त मरम्मति मद से यातायात चालू करने हेतु तैयार किया गया है जिसकी प्राक्कलित लागत २ 169,001 = ( एक लाख वात हुआ है एवं योजना अनुरक्षण अवधि में ...इ...।

पथ के कटे (क्षतिग्रस्त) भाग में आवश्यकता अनुसार Hume Pipe, Bamboo, लोकल बालू एवं Brick Bats देने के बाद यातायात चालू कराया गया है। पथ के विभिन्न हिस्से में कराये गये कार्य का विवरणी स्पष्ट रूप से प्राक्कलन में दर्शाया गया है।

प्राक्कलन मदो का दर वर्त्तमान अनुसुचित दर के अनुरूप है।

कनीय अभियंता. ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,

कार्य प्रशाखा, अठेवां...।

सहायक अभियंता.

ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,

कार्य अवर प्रमण्डल, १११ रेग्रास्ता

ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,

कार्य प्रमण्डल, सुपौल।

## FDR RESTORATION WORK YEAR (2021-22)

# **GENERAL ABSTRACT OF COST**

BLOCK :-	MARAUNA	DISTRICT	SUPAUL
Name of Road	T02 TO PARIKOCH		

S.No.	Description of Items		Amounts	
Α	TOTAL COST OF RESTORATION	Rs.	137660.00 6445.00	
В	Seigniorage Fees	Rs.		
С	Add @12% GST	Rs.	16519.20	
D	Add @1% Labour Cess	Rs.	1376.60	
	Total (A+B+C+D)	Rs.	162000.80	
	Say	Rs.	162001.00	

J.E.

RWD Supaul

A.E.

RWD Supaul

De Sal

E.E.

**RWD Works Division Supaul** 

T.S NO-10 dt-19.04.2022

4 tis :- & 3. 31. -4(50) lataer (2014) 23-291/2019-4849 lang -7/12/2021

technically surediared for fx 1,62,002.00/- (i.e Rupers one lac

Sing two thousand one only).

1 /19/04/2

Mellan

Estimating Officer
Rural Work Department
Work Circle, Madhepura

Suggest the Staginger Rural Views Department Works Circle, Madhepura

### **Schedule of Quantity**

NAME OF WORKS: T02 TO PARIKOCH

**BLOCK MARAUNA** 

S.No	SOR NO	OF ITEMS DESRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	RATE	AMOUNT
1	12.3	Sand Filling in Foundation Trenches as per Drawing & Technical Specification.	0.00	Cum	582.71	0.00
2	A/R	Providing & laying Brick Bat				
		Providing and laying of Brick bat obtained from chimney with machenical means with all spreading, grading to required slope and compacted at OMC to acheive required density with all complete as per the direction of engineer in charge.	62.45	Cum	1922.87	120079.24
3	5.7.7	Labour for cutting 62mm to 75 mm dia bamboo piles to size and making shoes and driving etc. complete job as per specification and direction of E/I	122.08	m	45.86	5598.74
4	5.7.8	Labour for fitting and fixing Split bamboo woven chachari in position with 20 swg G.I wire or 75 mm to 100 mm long nails alternatively including cost of G.I. wire or nails complete job as per specification and direction of E/I	0.00	sqm	78.20	0.00
5	5.7.9	Labour for fitting and fixing 75 mm dia bamboo runners in position at every vertical pole with 150 mm long nails or 38 swg G.l. wire including cost of G.l wire or nails complete job as per specification and direction of E/I		m	5.31	678.62
5		Supply of Bamboo at site.	60.00	nos.	188.39	11303.40
,	5.7.40.1	Labour filling empty cement bags with loocal sand, stitching the bags and placing including supply of sutli and EC bag etc. all complete as per approved desing, specification and direction of E/I		Per %	3705.32	0.00
1		Supply of Nylon Crate of size 1mx1mx1m at site.	0.00	Each	44.63	0.00
	5.7.40.2	Labour for filling empty cement bags with loocal sand, stitching the bags and placing in Nylon crate of size (1 m x 1 m) with lead of 150 M including supply of sutli etc. at site in dry portion all complete as per approved design, specification and direction of E/I	0.00	Each	926.33	0.00
,		Providing and Laying Reinforced Cement Concrete Pipe NP3 as per design in Single Roww(1000mm Dia).	0.00	m	3752.07	0.00
$\perp$		Total			Rs.	137660.0

7711171

ΑE

EE

## अधीक्षण अभियंता का कार्यालय, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य अंचल, मधेपुरा। पत्रांक....956.../

प्रेषक,

ई0 खलीकुज्जमा, अधीक्षण अभियंता,

सेवा में.

कार्यपालक अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,

कार्य प्रमंडल, मधेपुरा/उदाकिशनगंज/सुपौल/वीरपुर/त्रिवेणीगंज।

मधेपुरा, दिनांक ...<sup>13</sup>· //· <sup>2</sup>/

विषय:

वर्ष 2021 के बाढ़ एवं अतिवृष्टि से क्षतिग्रस्त पथों का निरीक्षण एवं जॉच के संबंध

में।

प्रसंग :

सचिव, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, बिहार, पटना के पत्रांक-मु0अ0-4(मु0) विविध

(कार्य)-23-40/2016-2789 पटना, दिनांक 21.08.2020एवं विभागीय

Whatsapp ग्रुप में प्राप्त निदेश।

महाशय,

निदेशानुसार उपर्युक्त विषय के संबंध में कहना है कि वर्ष 2021 में बाढ़ एवं अतिवृष्टि से क्षतिग्रस्त पथों का शत-प्रतिशत निरीक्षण एवं जॉच असम्बद्ध कार्यपालक अभियंता के स्तर से किया जाना है। इस संबंध में मधेपुरा अंचल अन्तर्गत विभिन्न प्रमंडलों के क्षतिग्रस्त पथों

के निरीक्षण हेत निम्नानुसार कार्यपालक अभियंताओं को प्राधिकृत किया जाता है।

हित् गिनानुतार कावनालक जा	नवताजा का आविवरूत विश्वा जाता है।
प्रमंडल का नाम	निरीक्षण एवं जॉच हेतु प्राधिकृत पदाधिकारी
प्रमंडल का नाम कार्य प्रमंडल, मधेपुरा।	कार्यपालक अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य
	प्रमंडल, वीरपुर।
कार्य प्रमंडल, उदाकिशुनगंज।	कार्यपालक अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य
	प्रमंडल, मधेपुरा।
कार्य प्रमंडल, सुपौल।	कार्यपालक अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य
	प्रमंडल, वीरपुर।
कार्य प्रमंडल, त्रिवेणीगंज।	कार्यपालक अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य
	प्रमंडल, उदाकिशुनगंज।
कार्य प्रमंडल, वीरपुर।	कार्यपालक अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य
	प्रमंडल, उदाकिशुनगंज।
	प्रमंडल का नाम कार्य प्रमंडल, मधेपुरा। कार्य प्रमंडल, उदाकिशुनगंज। कार्य प्रमंडल, सुपौल। कार्य प्रमंडल, त्रिवेणीगंज।

तदनुसार निदेश दिया जाता है कि अपने—अपने आवंटित प्रमंडल के क्षतिग्रस्त पथों का निरीक्षण कर विभागीय विहित प्रपत्र में दिनांक 25.11.2021 तक जॉच प्रतिवेदन तैयार कर विभाग को ससमय समर्पित करते हुए अधोहस्ताक्षरी को भी सूचित करेंगे।

सूचनार्थ प्रेषित।

विश्वासभाजन,

अधीक्षण अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य अंचल, मधेपुरा।